

For Immediate Release: March 14, 2017

MEDIA CONTACT: Aiden McGuire, 315.466.6000, amcguire@destinyusa.com

## Destiny USA Closing at 5:00 p.m. Today

**Syracuse, NY** - Due to the severity of the inclement weather affecting the Central New York region, Destiny USA will be closing for business this evening at 5:00 p.m. This includes all retail, dining, entertainment and outlet venues. We will continue to monitor the weather throughout the evening, and will plan to re-open tomorrow under normal business hours (10:00 a.m. - 9:30 p.m.).

###

## **About Destiny USA**

Shopping, dining and entertainment so big, it needed its own zip code. Welcome to Destiny USA–New York's largest destination of its kind with over 250 places to shop, dine and play, visited by 26 million guests every year. From an antique carousel to the world's largest suspended ropes course at WonderWorks to tropical destination Margaritaville, Cheesecake Factory and retail and outlet brands like Apple, Nordstrom rack, Michael Kors and more, there's something for everyone at Destiny USA. And all of it under one roof with perfect weather year round. Discover the Destiny USA experience and plan your next visit at <a href="https://www.destinyusa.com">www.destinyusa.com</a>.

## About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Destiny USA, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 17 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. Pyramid is an industry leader in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.